



25 April 2018

Paying the price for unauthorised airport parking operation

A man from Henham is over £8,000 out of pocket after being prosecuted by Uttlesford District Council in relation to an unauthorised airport parking operation.

Michael Maloney, of Hill Top Yard, Mill Lane, Henham, failed to comply with a Section 330 requisition form (he did not supply information to the council as requested), and he failed to comply with a stop notice in relation to the airport parking business being operated from the site.

Mr Maloney pleaded guilty to the two offences at Colchester Magistrates Court on 12 April.

He received a £450 fine for failing to respond to the S330 notice, and a £810 fine for failing to comply with the stop notice, and was also ordered to pay the council's costs in full which amounts to almost £7,000. He was given two months to pay the fines and costs.

ENDS

NOTES

- For more details on this media release please contact the Communications Team on 01799 510442 or media@uttlesford.gov.uk
- Follow us on Twitter [@Uttlesford DC](https://twitter.com/Uttlesford_DC)

- You can also follow our Business Development Team [@UDCBusiness](#), our Emergency Planning Team [@UDCResilience](#), and our jobs feed [@UDCJobs](#)
- The council's Chairman has now joined Twitter and can be found [@UDCChairman](#)
- Follow us on Facebook at www.facebook/UttlesfordDC